PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7838837

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SILVERBACK THERAPEUTICS, INC.	11/07/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	11682 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 120	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62979755
Application Number:	63047124
Application Number:	63092714
Patent Number:	11179473
Application Number:	17493266

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)974-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-493-9300

Email: patentdocket@wsgr.com, ljayme@wsgr.com
Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55358-809 US FAMILY	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEA R. JAYME	
SIGNATURE:	/Lea R. Jayme/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Silverback Therapeutics, Inc-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063038 FRAME: 0951

507791709

source=Silverback Therapeutics, Inc-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 063038 FRAME: 0952

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SILVERBACK THERAPEUTICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SILVERBACK THERAPEUTICS, INC." TO "ARS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 2:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE EIGHTH DAY OF
NOVEMBER, A.D. 2022 AT 4:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 204799132

Date: 11-07-22

5818437 8100 SR# 20223957971

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 063038 FRAME: 0953

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SILVERBACK THERAPEUTICS, INC.

SILVERBACK THERAPEUTICS, INC. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Silverback Therapeutics, Inc.

SECOND: The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware is January 4, 2016, under the name "Silverback Therapeutics, Inc.".

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the DGCL, adopted resolutions amending the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate"), as follows:

Article First of the Certificate shall be amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is ARS Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Company")."

FOUR: This Certificate of Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall become effective as of November 8, 2022 at 4:02 pm Eastern Time, following the filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation as of November 7, 2022.

By: /s/ Jeffrey C. Pepe

Name: Jeffrey C. Pepe

Title: Interim Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:56 PM 11/07/2022 FILED 02:57 PM 11/07/2022

SR 20223957971 - File Number 5818437

RECORDED: 03/10/2023

PATENT REEL: 063038 FRAME: 0954